CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 18, 2017

Agenda Item: 4.9

Subject: Acceptance of Amendment #1 to the Basic Skills Student Outcomes and
Transformation Grant from the California Community Colleges Chancellor’s
Office, Division of Academic Affairs, to Las Positas College (Grant
Agreement No.: 16-068-059)

Background: The Community Colleges Basic Skills and Student Outcomes Transformation
Program grant (#16-068-059) was awarded to Las Positas College in the amount of $1,491,121
for a three-year period, from July 19, 2016 to June 30, 2019. Acceptance of the grant was
approved by the Board of Trustees on August 16, 2016.

As full funding is contingent on the availability of funds and is subject to the addition of
restrictions and conditions over the grant period, the funding comes on a yearly basis. The State

Chancellor’s Office has provided an amendment to permit grant performance under year one
(July 2016 through June 2017) to be extended to June 30, 2018.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves Amendment # 1 to the California
Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office for the Community Colleges Basic Skills and Student
Outcomes Transformation Program grant received last year for the period of July 19, 2016
through June 30, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor,
Business Services, in the amount of $1,067,773 to execute the grant amendment on behalf of the
District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED DISAPPROVED TABLED



