
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

April 17, 2018 

 

 

Agenda Item: 4.2  

 

Subject:  Acceptance of Amendment #2 to the Basic Skills Student Outcomes and 

Transformation (BSSOT) Grant Agreement from the California Community 

Colleges Chancellor’s Office (CCCCO), Division of Academic Affairs, to 

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College (#16-068-046) 

 

 

Background:    The California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, Basic Skills Student 

Outcomes and Transformation grant was awarded to Chabot-Las Positas Community College 

District, Chabot College in July 2016. The Community Colleges Basic Skills and Student 

Outcomes Transformation Program seeks to improve the progression rate of basic skills students 

from remedial education to college level instruction.  The purpose of these grants is to enable 

colleges receiving an award to implement or expand innovations and redesign in the areas of 

assessment, student services, and instruction.    

 

The original grant agreement was approved as Item 4.1 at the August 16, 2016 Board meeting 

with Amendment #1 approved as Item 4.8 at the July 18, 2017 Board meeting. Amendment #2 is 

a no-cost extension that maintains the same terms as the original agreement but extends the end 

date for six more months. This amendment maintains the original award amount of $1,067,773 

and extends the grant period of performance to December 31, 2018 for a new funding period of 

July 19, 2016 - June 30, 2018.  

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves Amendment #2 to the Basic Skills 

and Student Outcomes Transformation Program Grant Agreement from the California 

Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office (CCCCO), Division of Academic Affairs, to Chabot-

Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College (#16-068-046) in the amount of 

$1,067,773 for the extended performance period of July 19, 2016 through December 31, 2018. It 

is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to 

execute the grant amendment on behalf of the district. 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


